www.kisumu.go.ke  or the Public Procurement and Information Portal (PPIP) www.tenders.go.ke. 

10. Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their particulars immediately to 
procurement.cgk@kisumu.go.ke to facilitate any further clarification or addendum. 

11. All Tenders must be accompanied by a tender Security of Kshs. 150,000 (Kenya Shillings One 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Only)  

12. Completed tenders must be delivered to: 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU 
2ND FLOOR PROSPERITY HOUSE 

WING C 
P.O BOX 2738-40100 

KISUMU 

Or at the Tender Box located at the Reception Area Prosperity House 2nd Floor Wing C 

on or before 14th December 2022 at 11:00Am.